
Location wise Northern region state-wise installed capacity as on 30/06/2025

Grand Total

Total

State Ownership/Sector

HydroGas

Modewise breakup

NuclearDieselCoal

Thermal

RESLignite

Renewable

Chandigarh

1 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

2 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 78.85 78.850.00

3 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Chandigarh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 78.85 78.850.00

Delhi

4 STATE SECTOR 0.00 2100.40 0.00 2100.40 0.000.00 0.00 2100.400.00

5 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 428.30 428.300.00

Total of Delhi 0.00 2100.40 0.00 2100.40 0.000.00 428.30 2528.700.00

Haryana

6 STATE SECTOR 2510.00 0.00 0.00 2510.00 0.000.00 69.30 2579.300.00

7 PVT SECTOR 1320.00 0.00 0.00 1320.00 0.000.00 2462.06 3782.060.00

8 CENTRAL SECTOR 1500.00 431.59 0.00 1931.59 0.000.00 5.00 1936.590.00

Total of Haryana 5330.00 431.59 0.00 5761.59 0.000.00 2536.36 8297.950.00

Himachal Pradesh

9 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00987.99 287.61 1275.600.00

10 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002109.00 975.20 3084.200.00

11 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.008084.02 0.00 8084.020.00

Total of Himachal Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0011181.01 1262.81 12443.820.00

Jammu and Kashmir

12 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001110.00 125.68 1235.680.00

13 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 138.74 138.740.00

14 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002250.00 0.00 2250.000.00

Total of Jammu and Kashmir 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003360.00 264.42 3624.420.00

Ladakh

15 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 45.79 45.790.00

16 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 7.80 7.800.00

17 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0089.00 0.00 89.000.00

Total of Ladakh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0089.00 53.59 142.590.00

Punjab

18 STATE SECTOR 2300.00 0.00 0.00 2300.00 0.00941.00 127.80 3368.800.00

19 PVT SECTOR 3380.00 0.00 0.00 3380.00 0.000.00 2052.12 5432.120.00

20 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00155.30 0.00 155.300.00

Total of Punjab 5680.00 0.00 0.00 5680.00 0.001096.30 2179.92 8956.220.00

Rajasthan

21 STATE SECTOR 7580.00 603.50 0.00 8433.50 0.00411.00 23.85 8868.35250.00

22 PVT SECTOR 1620.00 0.00 0.00 2700.00 0.000.00 37039.96 39739.961080.00

23 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 419.33 0.00 669.33 1780.000.00 344.00 2793.33250.00

Total of Rajasthan 9200.00 1022.83 0.00 11802.83 1780.00411.00 37407.81 51401.641580.00

Uttar Pradesh

24 STATE SECTOR 9115.00 0.00 0.00 9115.00 0.00501.60 50.60 9667.200.00

25 PVT SECTOR 6810.00 0.00 0.00 6810.00 0.000.00 5706.63 12516.630.00

26 CENTRAL SECTOR 12770.00 1493.14 0.00 14263.14 440.000.00 30.00 14733.140.00

Total of Uttar Pradesh 28695.00 1493.14 0.00 30188.14 440.00501.60 5787.23 36916.970.00

Uttarakhand

27 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001372.15 87.37 1459.520.00

28 PVT SECTOR 0.00 664.00 0.00 664.00 0.00829.00 889.09 2382.090.00

29 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002084.20 0.00 2084.200.00

Total of Uttarakhand 0.00 664.00 0.00 664.00 0.004285.35 976.46 5925.810.00

Northern
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30 STATE SECTOR 21505.00 2703.90 0.00 24458.90 0.005323.74 818.00 30600.64250.00

31 PVT SECTOR 13130.00 664.00 0.00 14874.00 0.002938.00 49778.75 67590.751080.00

32 CENTRAL SECTOR 14270.00 2344.06 0.00 16864.06 2220.0012662.52 379.00 32125.58250.00

Total of Northern 48905.00 5711.96 0.00 56196.96 2220.0020924.26 50975.75 130316.971580.00

nullRemarks:-
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